Scoring Summary report
Bryan High School Vs Patrick Henry
Date: September 12,2025

PRESS
STATS

Team Name
Bryan High School
Patrick Henry

Scoring Summary

1 2 3 4
0 7 0
28 21 0 0

Total

49

Qtr Time
1 09:45
1 07:32
1 01:48
1 12:00
2 09:21
2 06:54
2 01:54
3 07:56

Scoring Team
PHHS
PHHS
PHHS

PHHS

PHHS

PHHS

PHHS
BRY

Scoring Play
#4 Cal Schroeder run for 4 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)
#4 Cal Schroeder run for 1 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)

#1 Tristen Rosebrook pass complete to #12 Grant Schwab for 43 yds to the BRY End Zone.
Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)

#1 Tristen Rosebrook pass complete to #71 Grant Smith for 21 yds to the BRY End Zone.
Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)

#22 Jaidan Rutter run for 45 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)
#4 Cal Schroeder run for 6 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)
#7 Mitch Prigge run for 69 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)

#8 Jake Arnold pass complete to #1 Aaden Wallace for 9 yds to the PHHS End Zone.
Touchdown! (#30 Carter Luce kick)

P-B
7-0
14-0
21-0

28-0

35-0
42-0
49-0
49-7



Team Statistics report
Bryan High School Vs Patrick Henry
Date: September 12,2025

PRESS
STATS

Rushing

Cade Carlin
Griff Fowler
Hunter Watson
Jake Arnold
Rhett McGill
Total

Passing
Jake Arnold
Rhett McGill
Total

Receiving
Anthony Weber
Jacob Uran
Hunter Watson
Aaden Wallace
Easton Kerr
Ethan Longoria
Total

Punting
Jacob Uran
Evan Longoria
Total

Bryan High School

No. Gain
8 41
3 10
4 0
8 18
3 2
26 71
C-A-l
3-7-1
4-7-1
7-14-2
No.
1
1
1
3
0
0
6
No. Yds
5 203
1 41
6 244

Yards
35
12

57

Avg
40.6
41.0
40.7

Net TD Lg
37 0 18
10 0o 4
-1 0 O
-5 0 9
-5 0 2
36 0 18

TD Long

1 35

12
1 35
TD  Long

0 35

0 12

0 7

1 9

0 0

0 0

1 35

Long In20
58 1
41 1
94 2

Avg
4.6
3.3
-0.3
-0.6
-1.7
1.4

Sack

Tar

O N N = T =

B

Rushing
Jaidan Rutter
Mitch Prigge
Cal Schroeder
Reed Jackson
Braxton Beard
Jake Smith
TEAM

TJ Creager
Total

Passing

Tristen Rosebrook
TJ Creager

Total

Receiving
Grant Schwab
Jaidan Rutter
Reid Creager
Grant Smith
Jake Smith
Gus Meyer
Gavin Moore
Total

Punting
Aden Biederstedt
Total

Patrick Henry

B R, RPN ORFR O §

N
©

Gain Loss Net TD Lg
93 0 93 1 45
69 0 69 1 69
60 0 60 3 12
44 0 44 0 14
15 -2 13 0 9
11 0 11 0 11

0 -2 -2 0 O
0 -7 -7 0 O
292 -11 281 5 69
C-A-l YDS TD Long
5-7-0 132 2 43
1-3-0 10 0 10
6-10-0 142 2 43
No. Yards TD Long
1 43 1 43
1 40 0 40
2 28 0 17
1 21 1 21
1 10 0 10
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
6 142 2 43
No. Yds Avg Long In20
2 64 32.0 33 1
2 64  32.0 38 1

Avg
15.5
69.0
6.7
5.3
3.3
11.0
-2.0
-7.0
9.7

Sack

0
0
0

Tar

O O O O o o oo



Returns

Sam
Gonzalez

Landon
Decker

Griff Fowler
Easton Kerr

Anthony
Weber

Total

Field Goals
Carter Luce

Total

Kick Off
Carter Luce

Total

Kickoff Punt

Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

3 37 20 0 0 0 0

1 23 23 0 0 0 0

1 23 23 0 0 0 0
1 16 16 0 0 0 0
1 13 13 0 0 0 0

7 112 23 0 0 0 0

Made Attempt
0 0
0 0
No. Yards Avg
2 114 57.0
2 114 0.0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Long
0
0
B
0

Returns Kickoff Punt Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Cal 1 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schroeder

Gavin 1 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moore

Grant 0 0 0 3 29 21 1 0 0

Schwab

Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Creager

Total 2 88 63 3 29 21 2 0 0

Field Goals Made Attempt Long

Aiden Gerken 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0

Kick Off No. Yards Avg TB

Cal Schroeder 8 277 34.6 0

Total 8 277 0.0 0



Team Statistics report
Bryan High School Vs Patrick Henry
Date: September 12,2025

PRESS

STATS

Action Name B
FIRST DOWNS 7
Passing 3
Rushing 4
Penalty 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 36
Rushing Attempts 26
Average Per Rush 1.4
Rushing Touchdowns 0
Yard Gained Rushing 71
Yard Lost Rushing -35
NET YARDS PASSING 50
Completions-Attempts-Int 7-14-2
Average Per Attempt 3.57
Average Per Completion 7.14
Passing Touchdowns 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 86
Total Offense Plays 40
Average Gain Per Play 2.1
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-34
PUNTS-YARDS 6-244
Average Yards Per Punt 40.7
Inside 20 2
KICKOFF-YARDS 2-114
Average Yards Per Kickoff 57.0
Touchbacks 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0
Average Per Return 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-112-0
Average Per Return 56.0
Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0
Fumble returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0
Possession Time 41: 49
Third-Down Conversions 0
Fourth-Down Conversions 0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0
PAT Kicks 1-1
Field Goals 0-0

19

12

281
29
9.7

292

-11

142
6-10-0
14.20
23.67

411



Defensive Statistics report
Bryan High School Vs Patrick Henry
Date: September 12,2025

PRESS

STATS

Patrick Henry

# Name Solo
12 Grant Schwab 0
S Reid Creager 0
Total 0

Ast

o

Total

o

Sacks-
Yds
0-0
0-0
0-0

TFL-
Yds
0-0
0-0
0-0

FF

o

FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp

0-0
0-0
0-0

1-0
1-0
2-0

0
0
0

Blks

o

QBH

0
0
0



