

Team Name	1	2	3	4	Total
Bryan High School	0	0	7	0	7
Patrick Henry	28	21	0	0	49

Scoring Summary

Qtr	Time	Scoring Team	Scoring Play	P-B
1	09:45	PHHS	#4 Cal Schroeder run for 4 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	7-0
1	07:32	PHHS	#4 Cal Schroeder run for 1 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	14-0
1	01:48	PHHS	#1 Tristen Rosebrook pass complete to #12 Grant Schwab for 43 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	21-0
1	12:00	PHHS	#1 Tristen Rosebrook pass complete to #71 Grant Smith for 21 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	28-0
2	09:21	PHHS	#22 Jaidan Rutter run for 45 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	35-0
2	06:54	PHHS	#4 Cal Schroeder run for 6 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	42-0
2	01:54	PHHS	#7 Mitch Prigge run for 69 yds to the BRY End Zone. Touchdown! (#54 Aiden Gerken kick)	49-0
3	07:56	BRY	#8 Jake Arnold pass complete to #1 Aaden Wallace for 9 yds to the PHHS End Zone. Touchdown! (#30 Carter Luce kick)	49-7

Bryan High School

Patrick Henry

	Gain	Loss	Net	TD	Lg	Avg
8	41	-4	37	0	18	4.6
3	10	0	10	0	4	3.3
4	0	-1	-1	0	0	-0.3
8	18	-23	-5	0	9	-0.6
3	2	-7	-5	0	2	-1.7
26	71	-35	36	0	18	1.4
	3 4 8 3	3 10 4 0 8 18 3 2	3 10 0 4 0 -1 8 18 -23 3 2 -7	3 10 0 10 4 0 -1 -1 8 18 -23 -5 3 2 -7 -5	3 10 0 10 0 4 0 -1 -1 0 8 18 -23 -5 0 3 2 -7 -5 0	3 10 0 10 0 4 4 0 -1 -1 0 0 8 18 -23 -5 0 9 3 2 -7 -5 0 2

Rushing	No.	Gain	Loss	Net	TD	Lg	Avg
Jaidan Rutter	6	93	0	93	1	45	15.5
Mitch Prigge	1	69	0	69	1	69	69.0
Cal Schroeder	9	60	0	60	3	12	6.7
Reed Jackson	6	44	0	44	0	14	5.3
Braxton Beard	4	15	-2	13	0	9	3.3
Jake Smith	1	11	0	11	0	11	11.0
TEAM	1	0	-2	-2	0	0	-2.0
TJ Creager	1	0	-7	-7	0	0	-7.0
Total	29	292	-11	281	5	69	9.7

Passing	C-A-I	YDS	TD	Long	Sack
Jake Arnold	3-7-1	51	1	35	0
Rhett McGill	4-7-1	-1	0	12	1
Total	7 - 14 - 2	50	1	35	1

Passing	C-A-I	YDS	TD	Long	Sack
Tristen Rosebrook	5-7-0	132	2	43	0
TJ Creager	1-3-0	10	0	10	0
Total	6 - 10 - 0	142	2	43	0

Receiving	No.	Yards	TD	Long	Tar
Anthony Weber	1	35	0	35	1
Jacob Uran	1	12	0	12	4
Hunter Watson	1	7	0	7	1
Aaden Wallace	3	3	1	9	5
Easton Kerr	0	0	0	0	1
Ethan Longoria	0	0	0	0	1
Total	6	57	1	35	13

Receiving	No.	Yards	TD	Long	Tar
Grant Schwab	1	43	1	43	0
Jaidan Rutter	1	40	0	40	0
Reid Creager	2	28	0	17	0
Grant Smith	1	21	1	21	0
Jake Smith	1	10	0	10	0
Gus Meyer	0	0	0	0	0
Gavin Moore	0	0	0	0	0
Total	6	142	2	43	0

Punting	No.	Yds	Avg	Long	In20	ТВ
Jacob Uran	5	203	40.6	53	1	0
Evan Longoria	1	41	41.0	41	1	0
Total	6	244	40.7	94	2	0

Punting	No.	Yds	Avg	Long	In20	ТВ
Aden Biederstedt	2	64	32.0	33	1	0
Total	2	64	32.0	33	1	0

Returns	Kickoff				Punt			Intercept		
	No	Yds	Lg	No	Yds	Lg	No	Yds	Lg	
Sam Gonzalez	3	37	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Landon Decker	1	23	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Griff Fowler	1	23	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Easton Kerr	1	16	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Anthony Weber	1	13	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	7	112	23	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Returns	Kickoff				Punt			Intercept		
	No	Yds	Lg	No	Yds	Lg	No	Yds	Lg	
Cal Schroeder	1	63	63	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Gavin Moore	1	25	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Grant Schwab	0	0	0	3	29	21	1	0	0	
Reid Creager	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
Total	2	88	63	3	29	21	2	0	0	

Field Goals	Made	Attempt	Long
Carter Luce	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0

Field Goals	Made	Attempt	Long
Aiden Gerken	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0

Kick Off	No.	Yards	Avg	ТВ
Carter Luce	2	114	57.0	0
Total	2	114	0.0	0

Kick Off	No.	Yards	Avg	ТВ
Cal Schroeder	8	277	34.6	0
Total	8	277	0.0	0

Action Name	В	P
FIRST DOWNS	7	19
Passing	3	6
Rushing	4	12
Penalty	0	0
NET YARDS RUSHING	36	281
Rushing Attempts	26	29
Average Per Rush	1.4	9.7
Rushing Touchdowns	0	5
Yard Gained Rushing	71	292
Yard Lost Rushing	-35	-11
NET YARDS PASSING	50	142
Completions-Attempts-Int	7-14-2	6-10-0
Average Per Attempt	3.57	14.20
Average Per Completion	7.14	23.67
Passing Touchdowns	1	2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS	86	411
Total Offense Plays	40	39
Average Gain Per Play	2.1	10.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost	0-0	0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards	4-34	3-20
PUNTS-YARDS	6-244	2-64
Average Yards Per Punt	40.7	32.0
Inside 20	2	1
KICKOFF-YARDS	2- 114	8 - 277
Average Yards Per Kickoff	57.0	34.6
Touchbacks	0	0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD	0 - 0	3 - 29
Average Per Return	0.0	9.7
Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD	2-112-0	7-88-0
Average Per Return	56.0	12.6
Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Fumble returns: Number-Yards-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Possession Time	41: 49	17: 18
Third-Down Conversions	0	0
Fourth-Down Conversions	0	0
Sacks By: Number-Yards	0 - 0	0-0
PAT Kicks	1 - 1	7 - 7
Field Goals	0-0	0-0



Patrick Henry

#	Name	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks- Yds	TFL- Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp	Blks	QBH
12	Grant Schwab	0	0	0	0-0	0-0	0	0-0	1-0	0	0	0
3	Reid Creager	0	0	0	0-0	0-0	0	0-0	1-0	0	0	0
Total		0	0	0	0-0	0-0	0	0-0	2-0	0	0	0